
 

 

 

SCHOOL BOARD NEWS 

 

 
These are the UNOFFICIAL DRAFT MINUTES SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND BOARD APPROVAL, 2-6- 
102,104 MCA of the Regular December 15, 2016 School Board meeting: 
 

 Chairman Lane Drury called the meeting to order at 8:00 a.m. Roll was taken and it was 
 established that a quorum was present. Chairman Drury modified the agenda to move Action 
 Item #9 to after the Superintendents report to accommodate coaches in attendance. 

 Patrons and visitors were recognized. 

 The superintendent’s report was discussed 

 Jesse Cole moved to allow Girls high school basketball to bring up 8th grade girls for the 2016- 
 2017 basketball season. Don Hagan seconded with Jesse Cole, Don Hagan, Tim Tande and 
 Lane Drury voting Aye and Bill Rask voting Nay. Motion carried. 

 On motion by Jesse Cole, and seconded by Tim Tande, the minutes from the November 16, 
 2016 Special meeting; November 21 Regular meeting and November 29 Special meeting, were 
 approved unanimously as presented. 

 On motion by Bill Rask, and seconded by Don Hagan, the November 15, 2016 through 
 December 8, 2016 claims in the amount of $13,140.77 were approved unanimously as 
 presented. 

 On motion by Don Hagan and seconded by Bill Rask, the Activities Report for the month of 
 November 2016 was approved unanimously as presented. 

 Bill Rask moved to approve the first reading of the Required Policies of the Scobey School 
 District Policy manual as updated. Tim Tande seconded and all present voted in favor. 

 Don Hagan moved to hire Rob Fladager for the Jr. High boys basketball assistant coach for the 
 2016-2017 basketball season. Bill Rask seconded and all present voted in favor. 
 
There being no further business, the meeting was adjourned. 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
SCOBEY SCHOOLS LUNCH MENU 
 
January 2 - 6 
Mon  - NO SCHOOL/X-MAS BREAK 
Tues - Mini corn dogs, potatoes, grape pasta salad, fruit salad with marshmallows, carrots, tomatoes, cucumbers, green beans, 

and chocolate pudding with topping 
Wed - Hamburgers, cheese, french fries, baked beans, lettuce, tomatoes, onion, pickles, broccoli bacon cheese salad, macaroni 

salad, vegetable sticks, peach cake with topping 
Thurs   - Tuna noodle hotdish, pretzels with nacho cheese, lettuce, cookie salad, cucumber sour cream salad, carrots, celery, mixed 

vegetables, and pears 
Fri - Tacos in a tortilla bowl, mexican rice, refried beans, lettuce, tomatoes, onion, green peppers, cheese, salsa, sour cream, 

corn, and chocolate chip bars 
 
 
January 9 - 13 
Mon  - Beef burritos, steamed rice, mozzarella cheese, refried beans, lettuce, tomatoes, mandarin salad, caesar salad, 

cucumbers, onion, green peppers, salsa, green beans, and pear  
Tues - Chicken fajitas, tortilla chips, salsa, lettuce, tomatoes, onion, green peppers, cheese, chipotle sauce, apple waldorf salad, 

cucumber dill salad, corn, and peaches 
Wed - Roast pork, mashed potatoes, gravy, buns, cranberry sauce, vegetable sticks, cottage cheese, corn, applesauce, and 

muffins 
Thurs   - Chicken bacon ranch wrap, potato chips, lettuce, tomatoes, bacon, onions, cheese, cucumbers, cottage cheese, grape 

pasta salad, carrots, celery, cooked broccoli, and chocolate chip cookies 
Fri - Lasagna, garlic bread, lettuce, jello salad, cucumber dill salad, green peppers, carrots, celery, corn, and pineapples 
 
January 16 -20 
Mon  - Beef ravioli, steamed rice, mozzarella cheese, lettuce, cucumber salad, apple waldorf salad, carrots, broccoli, green 

peppers, corn, and blueberry bars 
Tues - Chicken casserole, corn muffins, honey butter, lettuce, pineapple rice salad, grape salad, carrots, corn, and mandarin 

oranges, 
Wed - Ham, scalloped potatoes, corn bread, honey butter, cranberries, sweet potatoes, lettuce, vegetable sticks, fruit salad with 

marshmallows, green beans, chocolate pudding with topping 
Thurs   - Hot dogs, baked beans, potato chips, lettuce, cookie salad, pineapple orange jello squares, carrots, cauliflower, corn, and 

oatmeal raisin cookies  
Fri - Nacho supreme with meat sauce, nacho chips, nacho cheese, lettuce, tomatoes, onion, cheddar cheese, black olives, 

green peppers, sour cream, salsa, cottage cheese, fruit salad, peas, and peaches 
 
January 23 - 27 
Mon  - Pizza Day, lettuce, chicken caesar salad, croutons, mandarin orange salad, cottage cheese, tomatoes, green peppers, 

carrots, green beans, and pears 
Tues - Chicken nuggets or chicken sandwiches, french fried potatoes, lettuce, cookie salad, cottage cheese, macaroni and ham 

salad, broccoli, cauliflower, sweet and sour sauce, corn, and chocolate cake with frosting 
Wed - Corn dog , pretzels, nacho cheese, lettuce, bowtie salad, corn chip salad,  cucumber dill salad, tomatoes, cauliflower, 

carrots, broccoli normandy, and apple sauce 
Thurs  - Turkey, dressing, mashed potatoes, gravy, buns, sweet potatoes, cranberry sauce, carrots, celery , carrots, corn, and 

apricots 
Fri - Sloppy Jo, cheddar cheese, potato smiles, lettuce, fruit salad, tomatoes, coleslaw, pickles, green beans, and fruit cocktail 
 
January 30 – 31 
Mon - Hot ham and cheese sandwich, gems, lettuce, caesar salad, croutons, fruit salad, beanie weanies, vegetable sticks, 

strawberry short cake with topping 
Tues - Pepperoni hamburger hot dish, bread sticks, lettuce, broccoli bacon cheese salad, coleslaw, cucumbers, carrots, celery, 

peas, and fruit cocktail 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 
 

◄ December 2017 January  2017 February 2017 ► 

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

1  
 

2  
 
 
 
 
NO SCHOOL/ X-
MAS BREAK 

3  
 
 
 
 
SCHOOL 
RESUMES 

4  
 

5  
 
 
 
Cboys/JV/V GBB/BBB 
@ Glasgow  
3:30/3:30/5:00/6:30/8:00 

6  
 
 
JV/V GBB/BBB @ 
North Country 
(Saco)  
3:00/4:30/6:00/7:30 

7  
 
 
 
 
JH BBB @ Plentywood 
TBA 

8  
 

9  
 

10  
 

11  
 
 
 
 
SEMESTER TESTS 

12  
 
 
 
SEMESTER TESTS 
 
JV/V GBB @ Opheim 
4:30/6:00 

13  
 
 
 
 
 
JV/V BBB@ 
Nashua 4:30/6:00 

14  
 
JH BBB @ Glasgow 
TBA 
 
C/JV/V GBB/BBB 
WOLF POINT 
1:30/3:00/4:30/6:00/7:30 

15  
 

16  
 
 
 

17  
 
 
 
JV/V GBB/BBB 
PLENTYWOOD 
3:00/4:30/6:00/7:30 

18  
 

19  
 

20  
 
 
 
JV.V GBB/BBB 
FRAZER 
3:00/4:30/6:00/7:30 

21  
 
JH BBB @ Poplar TBA 
 
JV/V GBB/BBB @ 
Dodson 
2:00/3:30/5:00/6:30 

22  
 

23  
 

24  
 
 
 
JV/V GBB/BBB @ 
Fairview 
3:00/4:30/6:00/7:30 

25  
 

26  
 

27  
 
 
 
JV/V GBB/BBB @ 
Lustre 
3:00/4:30/6:00/7:30 

28  
 
JH BBB @ Wolf Point 
TBA 
 
JV/V GBB/BBB 
WESTBY/GRENORA 
3:00/4:30/6:00/7:30 

29  
 

30  
 

31  
 

Notes: 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

http://www.wincalendar.com/Holiday-Calendar/December-2016
http://www.wincalendar.com/Holiday-Calendar/February-2017


 

 

 

 

 
 

 

◄ January 2017 February  2017 March 2017 ► 

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

   1  
 

2  
 

3  
 

 

 

 

JV/V GBB/BBB  

NORTH COUNTRY 

3:00/4:30/6:00/7:30 

4  
 

JH BBB @ Harlem TBA 

 

 

JV/V GBB/BBB 

GLASGOW 

3:00/4:30/6:00/7:30 

5  
 

6  
 

7  
 

8  
 

9  
 

10  
 

 

SENIOR NIGHT 

JV/V GBB/BBB 

NASHUA 

3:00/4:30/6:00/7:30 

11  
 

JH BBB SCOBEY 

INVITE TBA 

 

C/JV/V GBB/BBB @ Wolf 

Point 

1:30/3:00/4:300/6:00/7:30 

12  
 

 

 

 

SAFI 3on3 

13  
 

14  
 

15  
 

16  
 

 

 

V GBB/BBB District 

Tourney in Glasgow 

17  
 

NO SCHOOL 

 

V GBB/BBB District 

Tourney in Glasgow 

18  
 

 

 

V GBB/BBB District 

Tourney in Glasgow 

 

19  
 

20  
 

21  
 

22  
 

 

 

V GBB/BBB 

Divisional Tourney 

@ Wolf Point 

23  
 

 

 

V GBB/BBB 

Divisional Tourney 

@ Wolf Point 

24  
 

NO SCHOOL 

 

V GBB/BBB 

Divisional Tourney 

@ Wolf Point 

25  
 

 

 

V GBB/BBB Divisional 

Tourney @ Wolf Point 

26  
 

27  
 

28  
 

Notes: 

 

http://www.wincalendar.com/Holiday-Calendar/January-2017
http://www.wincalendar.com/Holiday-Calendar/March-2017

