



SPARTAN SCROLL January 2017

SCHOOL BOARD NEWS

These are the UNOFFICIAL DRAFT MINUTES SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND BOARD APPROVAL, 2-6-102,104 MCA of the Regular December 15, 2016 School Board meeting:

- Chairman Lane Drury called the meeting to order at 8:00 a.m. Roll was taken and it was established that a quorum was present. Chairman Drury modified the agenda to move Action Item #9 to after the Superintendents report to accommodate coaches in attendance.
- Patrons and visitors were recognized.
- The superintendent's report was discussed
- Jesse Cole moved to allow Girls high school basketball to bring up 8th grade girls for the 2016-2017 basketball season. Don Hagan seconded with Jesse Cole, Don Hagan, Tim Tande and Lane Drury voting Aye and Bill Rask voting Nay. Motion carried.
- On motion by Jesse Cole, and seconded by Tim Tande, the minutes from the November 16, 2016 Special meeting; November 21 Regular meeting and November 29 Special meeting, were approved unanimously as presented.
- On motion by Bill Rask, and seconded by Don Hagan, the November 15, 2016 through December 8, 2016 claims in the amount of \$13,140.77 were approved unanimously as presented.
- On motion by Don Hagan and seconded by Bill Rask, the Activities Report for the month of November 2016 was approved unanimously as presented.
- Bill Rask moved to approve the first reading of the Required Policies of the Scobey School District Policy manual as updated. Tim Tande seconded and all present voted in favor.
- Don Hagan moved to hire Rob Fladager for the Jr. High boys basketball assistant coach for the 2016-2017 basketball season. Bill Rask seconded and all present voted in favor.

There being no further business, the meeting was adjourned.

SCOBEY SCHOOLS LUNCH MENU

January 2 - 6

Mon - NO SCHOOL/X-MAS BREAK

- Tues Mini corn dogs, potatoes, grape pasta salad, fruit salad with marshmallows, carrots, tomatoes, cucumbers, green beans, and chocolate pudding with topping
- Hamburgers, cheese, french fries, baked beans, lettuce, tomatoes, onion, pickles, broccoli bacon cheese salad, macaroni salad, vegetable sticks, peach cake with topping
- Thurs Tuna noodle hotdish, pretzels with nacho cheese, lettuce, cookie salad, cucumber sour cream salad, carrots, celery, mixed vegetables, and pears
- Fri Tacos in a tortilla bowl, mexican rice, refried beans, lettuce, tomatoes, onion, green peppers, cheese, salsa, sour cream, corn, and chocolate chip bars

January 9 - 13

- Mon Beef burritos, steamed rice, mozzarella cheese, refried beans, lettuce, tomatoes, mandarin salad, caesar salad, cucumbers, onion, green peppers, salsa, green beans, and pear
- Tues Chicken fajitas, tortilla chips, salsa, lettuce, tomatoes, onion, green peppers, cheese, chipotle sauce, apple waldorf salad, cucumber dill salad, corn, and peaches
- Wed Roast pork, mashed potatoes, gravy, buns, cranberry sauce, vegetable sticks, cottage cheese, corn, applesauce, and muffins
- Thurs Chicken bacon ranch wrap, potato chips, lettuce, tomatoes, bacon, onions, cheese, cucumbers, cottage cheese, grape pasta salad, carrots, celery, cooked broccoli, and chocolate chip cookies
- Fri Lasagna, garlic bread, lettuce, jello salad, cucumber dill salad, green peppers, carrots, celery, corn, and pineapples

January 16 -20

- Mon Beef ravioli, steamed rice, mozzarella cheese, lettuce, cucumber salad, apple waldorf salad, carrots, broccoli, green peppers, corn, and blueberry bars
- Tues Chicken casserole, corn muffins, honey butter, lettuce, pineapple rice salad, grape salad, carrots, corn, and mandarin oranges,
- Ham, scalloped potatoes, corn bread, honey butter, cranberries, sweet potatoes, lettuce, vegetable sticks, fruit salad with marshmallows, green beans, chocolate pudding with topping
- Thurs Hot dogs, baked beans, potato chips, lettuce, cookie salad, pineapple orange jello squares, carrots, cauliflower, corn, and oatmeal raisin cookies
- Nacho supreme with meat sauce, nacho chips, nacho cheese, lettuce, tomatoes, onion, cheddar cheese, black olives, green peppers, sour cream, salsa, cottage cheese, fruit salad, peas, and peaches

January 23 - 27

- Mon Pizza Day, lettuce, chicken caesar salad, croutons, mandarin orange salad, cottage cheese, tomatoes, green peppers, carrots, green beans, and pears
- Tues Chicken nuggets or chicken sandwiches, french fried potatoes, lettuce, cookie salad, cottage cheese, macaroni and ham salad, broccoli, cauliflower, sweet and sour sauce, corn, and chocolate cake with frosting
- Corn dog , pretzels, nacho cheese, lettuce, bowtie salad, corn chip salad, cucumber dill salad, tomatoes, cauliflower, carrots, broccoli normandy, and apple sauce
- Thurs Turkey, dressing, mashed potatoes, gravy, buns, sweet potatoes, cranberry sauce, carrots, celery, carrots, corn, and apricots
- Fri Sloppy Jo, cheddar cheese, potato smiles, lettuce, fruit salad, tomatoes, coleslaw, pickles, green beans, and fruit cocktail

January 30 - 31

- Mon Hot ham and cheese sandwich, gems, lettuce, caesar salad, croutons, fruit salad, beanie weanies, vegetable sticks, strawberry short cake with topping
- Tues Pepperoni hamburger hot dish, bread sticks, lettuce, broccoli bacon cheese salad, coleslaw, cucumbers, carrots, celery, peas, and fruit cocktail

■ December 2017 January 2017									
Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat			
1	2	3	4	5	6	7			
	NO SCHOOL/ X- MAS BREAK	SCHOOL RESUMES	44	Cboys/JV/V GBB/BBB @ Glasgow 3:30/3:30/5:00/6:30/8:00		JH BBB @ Plentywood TBA			
8	9	10	11	12	13	14			
			SEMESTER TESTS	SEMESTER TESTS		JH BBB @ Glasgow TBA C/JV/V GBB/BBB			
				JV/V GBB @ Opheim 4:30/6:00	JV/V BBB@ Nashua 4:30/6:00	WOLF POINT 1:30/3:00/4:30/6:00/7:30			
15	16	17	18	19	20	21			
						JH BBB @ Poplar TBA			
		JV/V GBB/BBB PLENTYWOOD 3:00/4:30/6:00/7:30			JV.V GBB/BBB FRAZER 3:00/4:30/6:00/7:30	JV/V GBB/BBB @ Dodson 2:00/3:30/5:00/6:30			
22	23	24	25	26	27	28			
						JH BBB @ Wolf Point TBA			
		JV/V GBB/BBB @ Fairview			JV/V GBB/BBB @ Lustre	JV/V GBB/BBB			
		3:00/4:30/6:00/7:30			3:00/4:30/6:00/7:30	WESTBY/GRENORA 3:00/4:30/6:00/7:30			
29	30	31	Notes:						

January 2017 February 2017									
Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat			
			1	2	3	4 JH BBB @ Harlem TBA			
					JV/V GBB/BBB NORTH COUNTRY 3:00/4:30/6:00/7:30	JV/V GBB/BBB GLASGOW 3:00/4:30/6:00/7:30			
5	6	7	8	9	SENIOR NIGHT JV/V GBB/BBB NASHUA 3:00/4:30/6:00/7:30	JH BBB SCOBEY INVITE TBA C/JV/V GBB/BBB @ Wolf Point 1:30/3:00/4:300/6:00/7:30			
12 SAFI 3on3	13	14	15	V GBB/BBB District Tourney in Glasgow	NO SCHOOL V GBB/BBB District Tourney in Glasgow	V GBB/BBB District Tourney in Glasgow			
19	20	21	22 V GBB/BBB	23 V GBB/BBB	24 NO SCHOOL V GBB/BBB	25 V GBB/BBB Divisional			
26	27	28	Divisional Tourney @ Wolf Point Notes:	Divisional Tourney @ Wolf Point	Divisional Tourney @ Wolf Point	Tourney @ Wolf Point			
26	21	28	Notes:						